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SERVICE ORDER RATE $55.00

VOICE GRADE SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
Two-Wire Metallic $21.75 $193.41

Two-Wire $21.75 $193.41 $18.43 $115.00 $22.80 $115.00 $35.31 $115.43 $40.74 $223.10
Four-Wire $43.13 $193.41 $42.65 $115.00 $44.60 $115.00 $56.50 $115.43 $81.48 $223.10

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

Two-Wire $2.47
Four-Wire $2.47

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage Termination per Termination
Two-Wire $25.41
Four-Wire $25.41

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Optional Features
     Bridging

Voice/Data Bridging (two-wire) $4.95 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $7.76
Voice/Data Bridging (four-wire) $8.64 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $7.76

C-Conditioning (two-wire) $16.74 $6.00 $6.00 $7.76
D-Conditioning (four-wire) $12.65 $6.00 $6.00 $9.70
Signaling (two & four wire) $16.34 $9.70

Improved Return Loss (two-wire)
Improved Return Loss (four-wire) $9.59
Additional Engineering, per order $145.50

Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Term

DIGITAL DATA SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
2.4 kpbs $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00 $65.33 $170.72 $122.02 $232.80
4.8 kbps $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00 $65.33 $170.72 $122.02 $232.80
9.6 kbps $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00 $65.33 $170.72 $122.02 $232.80

19.2 kbps $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00 $65.33 $170.72 $122.02 $232.80
56.0 kbps $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00 $65.33 $170.72 $122.02 $232.80
64.0 kbps $28.44 $268.52 $61.50 $120.00 $72.40 $120.00

Microwave Service 56.0 kbps
Microwave Service 64.0 kbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

2.4 kpbs $3.65 $3.54
4.8 kbps $3.96 $3.54
9.6 kbps $3.65 $3.54

19.2 kbps $4.59 $3.54
56.0 kbps $7.29 $3.54
64.0 kbps $8.28

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
2.4 kpbs $18.23 $37.05
4.8 kbps $18.23 $37.05
9.6 kbps $18.23 $37.05

19.2 kbps $23.40 $37.05
56.0 kbps $36.54 $37.05
64.0 kbps $41.90

Optional Features
Bridging $7.76 $0.00

Additional Engineering, per order $145.50

HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

1.544 Mbps $89.24 $434.52 $142.50 $200.00 $106.50 $200.00 $164.90 $271.60 $168.87 $388.00
1.544 Mbps 1 Year Term $157.09 $388.00
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Term $143.56 $388.00

44.736 Mbps $1,894.03 $368.25
 Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

 Microwave Service1.544 Mbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

1.544 Mbps $74.39 $17.99
44.736 Mbps $178.96

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
1.544 Mbps $152.91 $87.93

44.736 Mbps $348.38

Optional Features and Functions
Automatic Loop Transfer $78.57 $111.60
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing $355.29 $590.10

DS1 to Voice Multiplexing $207.45 $215.00 $50.00 $215.00 $50.00 $190.65 $307.49 $97.00
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing $192.45
DS1 to Data Multiplexing $473.81 $215.00 $50.00 $215.00 $50.00 $307.49 $97.00

Transfer Arrangement $160.44
Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog)

Bridging

Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DACS)
DS-1 DACS Port (per port) $55.49 $111.60 $40.00 $50.00 $40.00 $50.00 $40.00 $50.00 $72.75 $97.00

DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel) $245.21 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 $72.75
Additional Engineering, per order $145.50

Term 
Discounts on 
DS3 Pricing Discount 

Percentage
1 Year 3%
2 Year 6%
3 Year 12%

Anchorage, Bird/Indian, 
Girdwood Hope

Fairbanks Juneau, Eielson, Ft. 
Wainwright

Matanuska-Susitna Area Glacier State



Private Line Rates

SERVICE ORDER RATE

VOICE GRADE SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
Two-Wire Metallic

Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage Termination per Termination
Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Optional Features
     Bridging

Voice/Data Bridging (two-wire)
Voice/Data Bridging (four-wire)

C-Conditioning (two-wire)
D-Conditioning (four-wire)
Signaling (two & four wire)

Improved Return Loss (two-wire)
Improved Return Loss (four-wire)
Additional Engineering, per order

Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Term

DIGITAL DATA SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

Microwave Service 56.0 kbps
Microwave Service 64.0 kbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

Optional Features
Bridging

Additional Engineering, per order

HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

1.544 Mbps
1.544 Mbps 1 Year Term
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Term

44.736 Mbps
 Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

 Microwave Service1.544 Mbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

1.544 Mbps
44.736 Mbps

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
1.544 Mbps

44.736 Mbps

Optional Features and Functions
Automatic Loop Transfer
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing

DS1 to Voice Multiplexing
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing
DS1 to Data Multiplexing

Transfer Arrangement
Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog)

Bridging

Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DACS)
DS-1 DACS Port (per port)

DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel)
Additional Engineering, per order

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

$223.10 $20.37 $38.80 $35.85 $339.50 $35.89 $339.50 $51.26 $198.85
$223.10 $40.74 $38.80 $57.40 $339.50 $57.42 $339.50 $82.01 $198.85

$8.73
$8.73
$11.10
$7.46

$18.86
$18.86

$12.41

$232.80 $143.55 $339.50 $57.42 $339.50 $94.87 $209.52
$232.80 $143.55 $339.50 $57.42 $339.50 $94.87 $209.52
$232.80 $143.55 $339.50 $57.42 $339.50 $94.87 $209.52

$143.55 $339.50 $57.42 $339.50
$232.80 $46.56 $76.63 $143.55 $339.50 $143.56 $339.50 $94.87 $209.52

$46.56 $76.63 $143.55 $339.50 $143.56 $339.50 $94.87 $209.52

$11.05
$145.50

$388.00 $121.25 $268.69 $450.00 $485.00 $358.90 $485.00 $264.28 $237.65
$388.00
$388.00

$285.86

$97.00 $110.58 $267.72 $299.58
$378.98

$97.00 $110.58 $267.72
$4.41 $242.94

$11.64 $49.35
$4.37

$97.00 $72.75 $97.00
$72.75

$145.50 $145.50

Ketchikan Seward Nome Copper ValleySitka



Private Line Rates

SERVICE ORDER RATE

VOICE GRADE SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
Two-Wire Metallic

Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Channel Mileage Termination per Termination
Two-Wire
Four-Wire

56K Voice Grade
256K Voice Grade

Optional Features
     Bridging

Voice/Data Bridging (two-wire)
Voice/Data Bridging (four-wire)

C-Conditioning (two-wire)
D-Conditioning (four-wire)
Signaling (two & four wire)

Improved Return Loss (two-wire)
Improved Return Loss (four-wire)
Additional Engineering, per order

Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Term

DIGITAL DATA SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

Microwave Service 56.0 kbps
Microwave Service 64.0 kbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
2.4 kpbs
4.8 kbps
9.6 kbps

19.2 kbps
56.0 kbps
64.0 kbps

Optional Features
Bridging

Additional Engineering, per order

HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE

Channel Termination per Termination
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

1.544 Mbps
1.544 Mbps 1 Year Term
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Term

44.736 Mbps
 Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps
Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps

 Microwave Service1.544 Mbps

Channel Mileage
  1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile

1.544 Mbps
44.736 Mbps

  2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination
1.544 Mbps

44.736 Mbps

Optional Features and Functions
Automatic Loop Transfer
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing

DS1 to Voice Multiplexing
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing
DS1 to Data Multiplexing

Transfer Arrangement
Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog)

Bridging

Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DACS)
DS-1 DACS Port (per port)

DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel)
Additional Engineering, per order

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

Monthly 
Recurring 
Charge

Non 
Recurring 
Charge

$37.73 $70.33 $39.28 $72.46 $37.73 $70.33 $16.49 $124.65
$42.73 $70.33 $62.18 $72.46 $42.73 $70.33 $29.10 $124.65

$45.59 $124.65
$126.10 $124.65

$11.25
$11.25
$15.52
$15.52

$2.91
$4.85
$6.79
$10.67

$6.40 $6.40 $6.40
$6.40 $6.40 $6.40
$4.51 $8.39 $4.51

$71.83 $209.52 $83.18 $215.82 $71.83 $209.52
$71.83 $209.52 $83.18 $215.82 $71.83 $209.52
$71.83 $209.52 $83.18 $215.82 $71.83 $209.52

$80.75 $209.52 $83.18 $215.82 $80.75 $209.52
$80.75 $209.52 $83.18 $215.82 $80.75 $209.52
N/A N/A $362.44 $215.82 $362.44 $215.82
N/A N/A $362.44 $215.82 $362.44 $215.82

$110.58 $873.00 $110.58 $873.00 $110.58 $873.00
$182.99 $873.00 $182.99 $873.00 $182.99 $873.00
$243.96 $873.00 $243.96 $873.00 $243.96 $873.00
$304.97 $873.00 $304.97 $873.00 $304.97 $873.00 $243.47 $124.65

N/A N/A $482.43 $873.00 $482.43 $873.00
N/A N/A $798.50 $873.00 $798.50 $873.00
N/A N/A $1,064.62 $873.00 $1,064.62 $873.00
N/A N/A $1,328.61 $873.00 $1,328.61 $873.00

$20.14

$99.32

$118.10 $118.10 $118.10
$149.38 $149.38 $149.38

$95.79 $95.79 $95.79

Arctic Slope - All Other 
Areas

CordovaArctic Slope - Barrow Arctic Slope - Deadhorse


