		e, Bird/Indian, ood Hope	Fai	rbanks	Juneau, Eielson, Ft. Wainwright		Matanuska-Susitna Area		Glacier State	
	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring
SERVICE ORDER RATE	Charge	Charge	Charge	\$55.00	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge
VOICE GRADE SERVICE										
Channel Termination per Termination  Two-Wire Metall	ic \$21.75	\$193.41								
	re \$21.75 re \$43.13	\$193.41 \$193.41	\$18.43 \$42.65	\$115.00 \$115.00	\$22.80 \$44.60	\$115.00 \$115.00	\$35.31 \$56.50	\$115.43 \$115.43	\$40.74 \$81.48	\$223.10 \$223.10
56K Voice Grad	de	\$193.41	\$42.03	\$113.00	\$44.00	\$115.00	\$30.30	\$113.43	\$61.46	\$223.10
256K Voice Gra	de									
Channel Mileage										
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mi Two-Wi							\$2.47			
Four-Wi 56K Voice Gra							\$2.47			
256K Voice Gra										
Channel Mileage Termination per Terminati	nn .									
Two-Wi	re						\$25.41			
Four-Wi 56K Voice Gra							\$25.41			
256K Voice Gra										
Optional Features										
Bridging	) 64.05		66.00		\$6.00		00.00		67.76	
Voice/Data Bridging (two-wir Voice/Data Bridging (four-wir	e) \$8.64		\$6.00 \$6.00		\$6.00		\$6.00 \$6.00		\$7.76 \$7.76	
C-Conditioning (two-wir D-Conditioning (four-wir					\$6.00 \$6.00		\$6.00 \$6.00		\$7.76 \$9.70	
Signaling (two & four wir	e) \$16.34				-0.00		-5.00		\$9.70	
Improved Return Loss (two-wir Improved Return Loss (four-wir										
Additional Engineering, per ord	er									\$145.50
Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Ter	111									
DIGITAL DATA SERVICE										
Channel Termination per Termination 2.4 kp	bs \$28.44	\$268.52	\$61.50	\$120.00	\$72.40	\$120.00	\$65.33	\$170.72	\$122.02	\$232.80
4.8 kb	ps \$28.44	\$268.52	\$61.50	\$120.00	\$72.40	\$120.00	\$65.33	\$170.72	\$122.02	\$232.80
	ps \$28.44 ps \$28.44	\$268.52 \$268.52	\$61.50 \$61.50	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$72.40 \$72.40	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$65.33 \$65.33	\$170.72 \$170.72	\$122.02 \$122.02	\$232.80 \$232.80
56.0 kb	ps \$28.44	\$268.52	\$61.50	\$120.00	\$72.40	\$120.00	\$65.33	\$170.72	\$122.02	\$232.80
64.0 kb Microwave Service 56.0 kb		\$268.52	\$61.50	\$120.00	\$72.40	\$120.00				
Microwave Service 64.0 kb										
Channel Mileage		+	-							
1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile	bs \$3.65						\$3.54			
4.8 kb	ps \$3.96						\$3.54			
	ps \$3.65 ps \$4.59						\$3.54 \$3.54			
56.0 kb	ps \$7.29						\$3.54			
64.0 kb	ps \$8.28									
2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination	610.22						027.05			
	bs \$18.23 ps \$18.23						\$37.05 \$37.05			
	ps \$18.23 ps \$23.40						\$37.05 \$37.05			
56.0 kb	ps \$36.54						\$37.05			
64.0 kb	ps \$41.90									
Optional Features									\$7.76	\$0.00
Bridgi Additional Engineering, per ord									\$7.76	\$145.50
	+	+		+		<u> </u>		<b> </b>		
HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE										
Channel Termination per Termination		+		+				<del>                                     </del>		
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mb 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mb										
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mb	ps									
1.544 Mb 1.544 Mbps 1 Year Ter		\$434.52	\$142.50	\$200.00	\$106.50	\$200.00	\$164.90	\$271.60	\$168.87 \$157.09	\$388.00 \$388.00
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Ter	m	#2.C0. # =							\$143.56	\$388.00
44.736 Mb Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mb		\$368.25								
Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mb Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mb	ps									
Microwave Service 3/4 1-1 1.544 Mb  Microwave Service1.544 Mb										
Channel Mileage		+		1						
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile	0.00						045.77			
1.544 Mb 44.736 Mb							\$17.99			
	ps \$152.91						\$87.93			
44.736 Mb	ps \$348.38									
Optional Features and Functions										
Automatic Loop Transf DS3 to DS1 Multiplexi		\$111.60					\$590.10			
DS1 to Voice Multiplexis	ng \$207.45		\$215.00	\$50.00	\$215.00	\$50.00	\$190.65		\$307.49	\$97.00
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexii DS1 to Data Multiplexii			\$215.00	\$50.00	\$215.00	\$50.00	\$192.45		\$307.49	\$97.00
Transfer Arrangeme	nt					7	\$160.44			
Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analo Bridgi										
Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DAC DS-1 DACS Port (per por	t) \$55.49	\$111.60	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$72.75	\$97.00
DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel		\$245.21	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$72.75	\$145.50
Additional Engineering, per ord	er									

Term	
Discounts on	
DS3 Pricing	Discount
	Percentage
1 Year	3%
2 Year	
3 Year	12%

	Sitka	Keto	chikan	Se	ward	N	ome	Coppe	r Valley
	Non	Monthly	IN <sub>o</sub> ,	Monthly	Non	Monthly	Non	Monthly	
	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	Non Recurring	Recurring	Non Recurring
SERVICE ORDER RATE	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge	Charge
VOICE GRADE SERVICE									
Channel Termination per Termination									
Two-Wire Metalli Two-Wir		\$20.37	\$38.80	\$35.85	\$339.50	\$35.89	\$339.50	\$51.26	\$198.85
Four-Wir 56K Voice Grad	e \$223.10	\$40.74	\$38.80	\$57.40	\$339.50	\$57.42	\$339.50	\$82.01	\$198.85
256K Voice Grade									
Channel Mileage Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile									
Two-Wire	е								
Four-Win 56K Voice Grade	е								
256K Voice Grade	e								
Channel Mileage Termination per Termination Two-Wir									
Four-Wir 56K Voice Grad									
256K Voice Grade									
Optional Features									
Bridging  Voice/Data Bridging (two-wire								\$8.73	
Voice/Data Bridging (four-wire C-Conditioning (two-wire	)							\$8.73 \$11.10	
D-Conditioning (four-wire Signaling (two & four wire	)							\$7.46	
Improved Return Loss (two-wire Improved Return Loss (four-wire								\$18.86 \$18.86	
Additional Engineering, per orde Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Term	r							\$12.41	
Customer Specifica Receive Level per 2-wire Tern								φ12. <del>4</del> 1	
DIGITAL DATA SERVICE									
Channel Termination per Termination									
2.4 kpb	s \$232.80 s \$232.80			\$143.55 \$143.55	\$339.50 \$339.50	\$57.42 \$57.42	\$339.50 \$339.50	\$94.87 \$94.87	\$209.52 \$209.52
9.6 kbp	s \$232.80			\$143.55	\$339.50	\$57.42	\$339.50	\$94.87	\$209.52
	s \$232.80	\$46.56	\$76.63	\$143.55 \$143.55	\$339.50 \$339.50	\$57.42 \$143.56	\$339.50 \$339.50	\$94.87	\$209.52
64.0 kbp Microwave Service 56.0 kbp		\$46.56	\$76.63	\$143.55	\$339.50	\$143.56	\$339.50	\$94.87	\$209.52
Microwave Service 64.0 kbp	S								
Channel Mileage 1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile									
2.4 kpb									
4.8 kbp 9.6 kbp	s								
19.2 kbp 56.0 kbp									
64.0 kbp	S								
2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination 2.4 kpb									
4.8 kbp	s								
9.6 kbp 19.2 kbp	s								
56.0 kbp 64.0 kbp									
Optional Features									
Bridgin, Additional Engineering, per orde								\$11.05	
Additional Engineering, per order	3143.30								
HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE									
Channel Termination per Termination		L		<u>-</u>					
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbp 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbp									
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbp 1.544 Mbp	s	\$121.25	\$268.69	\$450.00	\$485.00	\$358.90	\$485.00	\$264.28	\$237.65
1.544 Mbps 1 Year Tern	n \$388.00	φ121.23	9200.07	ø≒JU.UU	ΦΤΟΣ.ΟΟ	04.60 دو	φτουυυ	φ204.28	دن، ا دعو
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Tern 44.736 Mbp	S								
Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbp Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbp									
Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbp Microwave Service1.544 Mbp	S								
Channel Mileage									
1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile									
1.544 Mbp 44.736 Mbp									
2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination									
1.544 Mbp 44.736 Mbp									
•									
Optional Features and Functions  Automatic Loop Transfe									\$285.86
DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing DS1 to Voice Multiplexing	g \$97.00	\$110.58	\$267.72						\$299.58
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing DS1 to Data Multiplexing		\$110.58	\$267.72						\$378.98
Transfer Arrangemen Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog	t	\$11.64	\$49.35					\$4.41	\$242.94
Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog Bridging		\$4.37	ψτ/.33						
Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DACS									
DS-1 DACS Port (per port DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel		\$72.75 \$72.75	\$97.00						
Additional Engineering, per orde			\$145.50						

	Monthly	Non	Monthly	Monthly Non		Non	Monthly	Non
	Recurring Charge	Recurring Charge	Recurring Charge	Recurring Charge	Monthly Recurring Charge	Recurring Charge	Recurring Charge	Recurr Charge
SERVICE ORDER RATE								
VOICE GRADE SERVICE								1
Channel Termination per Termination Two-Wire Metallic								
Two-Wire		\$70.33	\$39.28	\$72.46	\$37.73	\$70.33	\$16.49	\$124.6
Four-Wire 56K Voice Grade	\$42.73	\$70.33	\$62.18	\$72.46	\$42.73	\$70.33	\$29.10 \$45.59	\$124.6 \$124.6
256K Voice Grade							\$126.10	\$124.6
Channel Mileage Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile						+		+
Two-Wire Four-Wire							\$11.25 \$11.25	
56K Voice Grade 256K Voice Grade							\$15.52 \$15.52	
Channel Mileage Termination per Termination							913.32	=
Two-Wire Four-Wire							\$2.91 \$4.85	
56K Voice Grade							\$6.79	
256K Voice Grade							\$10.67	
Optional Features Bridging						+		+
Voice/Data Bridging (two-wire) Voice/Data Bridging (four-wire)			\$6.40 \$6.40		\$6.40 \$6.40			
C-Conditioning (two-wire) D-Conditioning (four-wire)			\$8.39		\$4.51			
Signaling (two & four wire) Improved Return Loss (two-wire)								
Improved Return Loss (four-wire)								
Additional Engineering, per order Customer Specified Receive Level per 2-Wire Term								
								$\pm$
DIGITAL DATA SERVICE								-
Channel Termination per Termination 2.4 kpbs	\$71.02	\$209.52	\$83.18	\$215.82	\$71.83	\$209.52		_
4.8 kbps	\$71.83	\$209.52	\$83.18	\$215.82	\$71.83	\$209.52		
9.6 kbps 19.2 kbps		\$209.52	\$83.18	\$215.82	\$71.83	\$209.52		
56.0 kbps 64.0 kbps	\$80.75 \$80.75	\$209.52 \$209.52	\$83.18 \$83.18	\$215.82 \$215.82	\$80.75 \$80.75	\$209.52 \$209.52		
Microwave Service 56.0 kbps Microwave Service 64.0 kbps	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$362.44 \$362.44	\$215.82 \$215.82	\$362.44 \$362.44	\$215.82 \$215.82		
Channel Mileage								$\vdash$
1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile								
2.4 kpbs 4.8 kbps								
9.6 kbps 19.2 kbps								
56.0 kbps 64.0 kbps								
2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination								1
2.4 kpbs 4.8 kbps								
9.6 kbps 19.2 kbps								
56.0 kbps								
64.0 kbps								
Optional Features Bridging								
Additional Engineering, per order								
HIGH CAPACITY SERVICE								
Channel Termination per Termination								1
1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps		\$873.00 \$873.00	\$110.58 \$182.99	\$873.00 \$873.00	\$110.58 \$182.99	\$873.00 \$873.00		
3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps	\$243.96	\$873.00	\$243.96	\$873.00	\$243.96	\$873.00 \$873.00 \$873.00	\$242.47	0124
1.544 Mbps 1.544 Mbps 1 Year Term	\$3U4.9/	\$873.00	\$304.97	\$873.00	\$304.97	30/3.00	\$243.47	\$124.6
1.544 Mbps 3 Year Term 44.736 Mbps								
Microwave Service 1/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps Microwave Service 1/2 T-1 1.544 Mbps	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$482.43 \$798.50	\$873.00 \$873.00	\$482.43 \$798.50	\$873.00 \$873.00		
Microwave Service 3/4 T-1 1.544 Mbps Microwave Service1.544 Mbps		N/A N/A	\$1,064.62 \$1,328.61	\$873.00 \$873.00	\$1,064.62 \$1,328.61	\$873.00 \$873.00		$\blacksquare$
Channel Mileage								1
Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile     1.544 Mbps							\$20.14	_
1.344 Mibs 44.736 Mbps							\$20.14	
2) Channel Mileage Termination Per Termination								
1.544 Mbps 44.736 Mbps							\$99.32	
Optional Features and Functions								F
Automatic Loop Transfer DS3 to DS1 Multiplexing								
DS1 to Voice Multiplexing			\$118.10		\$118.10			
DS1 to DS0 Multiplexing DS1 to Data Multiplexing			\$149.38		\$149.38			
Transfer Arrangement Multiplexing Channel Unit (Analog)	\$95.79		\$95.79		\$95.79			
Bridging								
Digital Access Cross Connect Service (DACS)  DS-1 DACS Port (per port)								
DACS Reconfiguration (per DS0 channel)								